SACRED HEART INVESTMENT CO.PVT. LTD.

Admn. Office: SF 202, Peach Tree, C- Block, Sushant Lok 1, Gurgaon -122002 Ph. No. + 91 - 124 - 4262305/07/08 Fax: + 91 - 124 - 4262306

CIN: U74899DL1983PTC015873

To,

Date: 27.03.2017

Dept of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400051
Apollo Tyres Limited 7 Institutional Area Sector 32 - Gurgaon 122001	Apollo Tyres Limited 3rd floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junetion, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi Ernakulam KL 682036

Dear Sir,

Sub: Transfer of shares amongst Promoter Group

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In terms of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011(Takeover Regulations) we, Sacred Heart Investment Company Private Limited, forward herewith the disclosure with regard to receipt of by way of gift of 1,49,82,000 equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 1/- each of Apollo Tyres Limited received by us from Apollo International Limited.

Both Sacred Heart Investment Company Private Limited (acquirer) and Apollo International Limited (transferee) belong to the promoter group of Apollo Tyres Limited. Hence, the aggregate holding of Promoters Group before and after the above transaction remains the same.

This is for your kind information and records

Thank you

Yours faithfully

For and behalf of Sacred Heart Investment Company Private Limited

KEWAL KRISHAN MALHOTRA DIRECTOR (DIN-00008422)

ADDRESS-C-1/159, FIRST FLOOR, JANAKPURI,

DELHI-110058

VESTAMENTO SOLUTION OF STREET

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Apollo Tyres Ltd Sacred Heart Investment Company Private Limited Yes		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and Nationa Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	Annual An		
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	94,53,180 Nil	1.86 Nil	1.86 Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	94,53,180	1.86	1.86
Details of acquisition/sale			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying 	1,49,82,000 Nil	2.94 Nil	2.94 Nil
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	Nil 1,49,82,000	Nil 2.94	Nil 2.94

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,44,35,180 Nil	4.80	4.80
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	Nil	Nil	Nil
category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2 44 25 190	4.80	4.80
e) Total (a to te tu)	2,44,35,180	4.80	4.00
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Transfer by way of gift		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	March 27,2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	50,90,24,770		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	50,90,24,770		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	50,90,24,770		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

Place:

Date:

KEWAL KRISHAN MALHOTRA

DRECTOR (DIN-00008422)

ADDRÉSS-C-1/159, FIRST FLOOR, JANAKPURI,

DELHI-110058